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8th August 1969

The S.A. Institute of 
Race Relations,
Auden House,
68 de Korte Street,
Braamfontein,
JOHANNESBURG,

Dear Sirs,
I act for Mrs. Winnie Mandela, who instructs me that 
Professor Gwen Carter of the U.S.A. sent a book to 
my clientthrough your goodselves, but that the said 
book had not been delivered to her.
Would you please advise me if you have received the 
book and, if so, if I may collect same on behalf of 
my client.

/ J S
Yours faithfully,
MENDEL LEVIN 8c PARTNERS

C L O S E D  O N  S A T U R D A Y S .
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N O R T H W E S T E R N  U N I V E R S I T Y
E V A N S T O N ,  I L L I N O I S

PROGRAM OF AFRICAN STUDIES S U kT ) July 17, 1968

Dr. Quentin White 
Institute of Race Relations 
68 de Korte Street 
Johannesberg, South Africa

Dear Quentin,

I am going to use you as a post box for Mrs. W. Mendellson,, P.O. Box 
495, Bryanston, Johannesberg if you don't mind. It seems that letters 
get through in both directions better this way and I am also suggesting 
to her that she could send letters to you for me. Unless there seems 
any problem about this arrangement I will be glad if we can do it this 
way.

I am also sending a couple of copies of the Transkei book to be handed 
on to her and also some duplicate South African books that I hav« on hand. 
I will be most appreciative and I know she will too if you will do this 
for us.

Warm good wishes and many thanks.

Cordially yours,

ocr̂ rTL
Gwendolen M. Carter 
Director

GMC/db



N O R T H W E S T E R N  U N I V E R S I T Y
1813 HINMAN AVENUE 

EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201

PROGRAM OF AFRICAN STUDIES August 22, 1968

Dr. Quintin Whyte 
Institute of Race Relations 
68 de Korte St.
Johannesburg, South Africa

Dear Quintin,

Will you be good enough to send this on to Mrs. W. Mendellsohn, P. 0. 
Box 495, Braynston, Johannesburg. I will also be very glad if you 
will let her know when the books arrive so that she can pick 
them up or else mail them on to her.

Cordially yours

Gwendolen M. Carter

GMC/heb



Professor Gwendolen M. Carter,
Northwestern University,
1813 Hinman Avenue,
Evanston,
Illinois 60201,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dear Professor Carter,

I acknowledge receipt of your letter 
of 22 August 1968 addressed to Mr. Whyte, who is 
away from office and will only be returning at tie 
end of September.

As requested I have sent off the enclosed 
letter to Mrs. Mendellsohn and I will notify her as 
soon as the books arrive.

Yours sincerely,

Secretary to Mr. 
Quintin Whyte.



Professor Gwendolen M. Carter,
Northwestern University Press,
Evanston,
Illinois 60201,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Dear Gwen,

Your two books arrived and one has been despatched 
to your friend in Bryanston. Did you intend both for her? 
Please let me knovv.

Just back from holiday.

All good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

Quintin Whyte.
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8th August 1969.

Professor Gwen Carter,
North Western University,
ILLINOIS,
U.S.A. AIRMAIL

Dear Madam,

I act for Mrs. Winnie Mandela who instructs me that you 
were kind enough to forward a book to her, care of 
The S.A. Institute of Race Relations, Johannesburg.
To date hereof, she has not received the book, and she 
has, accordingly, asked me if you could please look 
into the matter and advise me in regard thereto.

Yours faithfully,
/JS MENDEL LEVIN & PARTNERS.
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Mendel, Levin & Partners, 
P.O. Box 766, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sirs,
I write with further reference to your 

letter of 8 August 1969, about your client, Winnie 
Mandela. I had no recollection of any books inten­
ded for her but after searching through correspondence 
with Professor Carter, I found that in July 1968, 
she wrote to me mentioning two books which she wanted 
sent to a Mrs. W. Mendellsohn. No mention was made of Mrs. Mandela.

As a result of your letter of 8 August,
1969, to her, she has sent me a note and I send with 
this a copy of the book which I shall be glad if you 
will pass on to Mrs. Mandela.

Professor Carter also wishes me to say that 
if Mrs. Mandela wants further books or needs money, 
she will try to help. She will also be glad to know 
how she is.

Yours sincerely,

Quintin Whyte 
DIRECTOR.



/

Your Rjf. Mr. Levin 22 Au«ust 1969■
Mendel Levin & Partners,
P.O. Box 766,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sirs,
I write in response to your letter of 8 August, 

1969, to say that we have not received any book for your 
client, Mrs. Winnie Mandela.

Yours sincerely,

Quintin Whyte 
DIRECTOR.



Dr. Quintin Whyte.
Memo from: August 22, 1969.

G W E N D O L E N  M. C A R TE R

Dear Quintin:
As I remember X sent two copies of the 

Transkei book which is the one to which Winnie 
Mandela refers. If the first one wasn't deling: 
as seems the case, could you send her the 2nd 
one through these lawyers. I presume they are 
acting for her in her case.

Any word you can get about her through 
them will be much appreciated. If there are 
other books she would like or needs money I 
would certainly try to help.

Warmest best wishes, also for the work
on the documents,

Cordially yours,
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